
Belmore Homecoming 2025 Committee
Position email Cell/landline 

Chair Barry Schaefer schaefer@wightman.ca 519-531-1812

Vice Chair Mitch Inglis m.inglis@wightman.ca 519-531-0577

Vice Chair Ange Bross angiebees@eastlink.ca 519-450-8347

Treasurer Becca Newbigging Becca-n@hotmail.ca 519-807-8236

Jenn van Dyk jenn_083@hotmail.com 519-924-1996

Secretary Jane Tolton jane.tolton@gmail.com 519-525-5843

Opening Ceremonies/
Church Service

Donna Inglis pdinglis@wightman.ca 519-367-2324

226-622-8311

Karen Mawhinney kmawhinney@wightman.ca

Crystal Ridley cridley@ehtel.ca

Entertainment/Bar Paul Tolton nhfarms@wightman.ca 226-898-1401

Wes Graham wagraham10@gmail.com

Souvenirs Kate Dickson dickson_kate@hotmail.com 519-531-1116

LIsa Inglis lisa_inglis@hotmail.com

Publicity/Advertising/
Social Media

Deanne Dickson deanne.dickson3@gmail.com 519-418-9748

Carman Stafford carman@cs-law.ca 519-292-1557

Sponsorship Becca Newbigging Becca-n@hotmail.ca 519-807-8236

Ryan Fergusson ryanfergusson06@hotmail.com

Children’s Activities Lindsay Underwood lindsaywillits@gmail.com 519-572-1104

Laura Harris lauramcpherson88@hotmail.com

Parade Shawn Willits shawn.willits18@gmail.com

Wes Inglis wes_inglis_31119@hotmail.com 519-531-2223

Blake Renwick

Jody Duncan

Car Show Warren Weber wrweber@wightman.ca 519-889-0001

Golf Tournament Dana Kieffer dana.kieffer@outlook.com

Mitch Kieffer
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Adult Lawn Games Kim Harris belmorerentals@gmail.com 519-889-0326

Food Vendors Debbie Ireland albadon@wightman.ca 519-357-8029

Teresa Detzler td@wightman.ca 519-530-9004

Meals Sonya Graham wsgraham@wightman.ca 519-357-7552

Sandra Inglis sdi@wightman.ca 519-291-7766

Wanda Inglis inglisfam@wightman.ca 519-357-5917

Tickets/Registration Kyra Wright kyrawrig@gmail.com 226-230-1616

Paul Inglis pdinglis@wightman.ca 519-367-2324

Sanitation Ben Inglis inglisben0@gmail.com 519-500-6963

Parking Jeremy Underwood junderwoodbelmore@outlook.com

Euchre Tournament Karling Wright karlingwright@gmail.com 226-230-8304

Camping Karen Alexander karen_alex@wightman.ca 519-291-8095

Volunteer Organization Ange Bross angiebees@eastlink.ca 519-450-8347

Chris Inglis christine.m.inglis@gmail.com
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